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Part I
HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0---0 00-0101

-MURDER 1 1 00 0 0 0 - -100% 0 0 0 0 0 0

-MANSLAUGHTER 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

-JUST. HOMICIDE 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAPE 00 0 1 11 12 66.7% 74.1%100.0%20 203- 12.9%312703

ROBBERY 10 1 5 40 45 68.1% 58.6% 33.3%34 641- 38.3%945803

100.0%BANK ROBBERY 0 1 30 0 3 3 - 300.0%- 66.7% 00 0 0 6 6

 94.9%BUSINESS/COMMERCIAL 0 20 390 0 17 37 -  85.0%- 48.7% 00 0 2 17 19

100.0%CONVENIENCE STORE 0 1 40 0 1 4 - 100.0%- 75.0% 00 0 0 1 1

 21.7%HIGHWAY/STRONG ARM 0 12 230 0 2 5 -  16.7%- 47.8% 00 0 0 3 3

100.0%CARJACKING 0 0 20 0 0 2 - --100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

 55.6%OTHER ROBBERY 3 19 180 1 8 10  33.3%  42.1%  5.6% 10 1 3 7 10

100.0%GAS/SERVICE STATION 0 0 10 0 0 1 - --100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

 50.0%RESIDENTIAL 0 5 40 0 3 2 -  60.0% 25.0% 00 0 0 6 6

ASSAULT 1359 144 135 1319 1454 77.0% 73.5% 76.9%854 94883-  5.6%123111620108

 76.8%AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 27 245 2070 23 181 159  85.2%  73.9% 18.4% 373 40 21 279 300

 81.8%SIMPLE ASSAULT 54 592 6550 38 461 536  70.4%  77.9%-  9.6% 665 71 103 742 845

-BOMB THREAT 0 0 10 0 1 0 - --100.0% 00 0 0 1 1

 52.6%INTIMIDATION/OTHER THREAT 7 72 970 7 37 51 100.0%  51.4%- 25.8% 171 18 5 93 98

 65.9%STALKER 2 38 410 1 24 27  50.0%  63.2%-  7.3% 10 1 0 31 31

 91.4%RECKLESS ENDANGERING 2 44 580 2 37 53 100.0%  84.1%- 24.1% 20 2 6 54 60

 70.9%VIOL RESTRAINING ORDER 16 171 1720 12 113 122  75.0%  66.1%-  0.6% 120 12 0 119 119

BURGLARY 60 6 12 79 91 19.5% 18.3% 16.2%78 1046- 20.1%533426037

 20.6%RESIDENCE 23 274 3260 5 52 67  21.7%  19.0%- 16.0% 50 5 4 56 60

 19.0%BUSINESS 6 110 1210 1 22 23  16.7%  20.0%-  9.1% 10 1 8 19 27

 16.3%OTHER STRUCTURE 8 42 860 0 4 14 -   9.5%- 51.2% 00 0 0 4 4

THEFT 12110 131 213 1409 1622 36.9% 33.8% 29.9%1449 1673118-  5.5%453942910394

 79.8%SHOPLIFTING 139 1393 1,5310 95 1049 1221  68.3%  75.3%-  9.0% 938 101 152 1,014 1166

  8.9%THEFT FROM VEHICLE 105 954 9870 3 72 88   2.9%   7.5%-  3.3% 20 2 10 39 49

  5.7%THEFT OF VEHICLE PARTS 17 210 1760 0 14 10 -   6.7% 19.3% 00 0 0 8 8

 11.0%THEFT OF BICYCLE 23 345 4620 0 29 51 -   8.4%- 25.3% 00 0 3 18 21

 20.7%THEFT FROM BUILDING 11 246 1880 2 47 39  18.2%  19.2% 30.9% 00 0 15 26 41

 22.1%THEFT ALL OTHER 99 1143 1,1950 18 238 264  18.2%  20.8%-  4.4% 262 28 33 304 337

MOTOR VEHICLE OFFENSES 70 7 18 147 165 27.8% 31.4% 19.4%115 946  8.0%339366031

 17.0%UNAUTHORIZED ENTRY VEHICLE 8 58 940 1 16 16  12.5%  27.6%- 38.3% 20 2 11 53 64

 32.0%UNAUTHORIZED USE VEHICLE 23 308 2450 5 99 78  21.7%  32.1% 25.7% 50 5 7 94 101

ARSON 50 5 9 25 34 28.6% 76.5%125.0%26 205- 51.4%703404

0 2226365 6837581 2923Part I Total  40.5%  42.8% 27519 294 393 3030 3423 38.2%2576-  6.9%
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Part II
COUNTERFEIT 70 7 3 157 160 28.3% 38.5% 31.6%79 646-  9.7%227205019

FRAUD 220 22 8 388 396 44.0% 39.8% 28.4%318 33821  4.6%769804074

 36.1%BAD CHECKS 5 28 360 0 8 13 -  28.6%- 22.2% 00 0 0 16 16

 30.0%CREDIT CARD FRAUD 21 148 1800 3 43 54  14.3%  29.3%- 17.8% 10 1 1 41 42

 33.6%IDENTITY THEFT 25 342 2530 5 95 85  20.0%  28.1% 35.2% 70 7 1 172 173

  7.7%OTHER FRAUD 1 5 130 0 1 1 -  20.0%- 61.5% 00 0 0 1 1

 98.0%PROVIDING FALSE INFO 11 105 1000 9 104 98  81.8%  99.0%  5.0% 100 10 5 97 102

 32.6%THEFT BY DECEPTION 2 91 920 1 27 30  50.0%  29.7%-  1.1% 10 1 0 21 21

 60.0%THEFT OF SERVICES 9 85 950 3 40 57  33.3%  47.1%- 10.5% 30 3 1 40 41

EMBEZZLEMENT 60 6 0 24 24 66.7% 73.0% 85.7%27 186 37.0%273707

STOLEN PROPERTY 70 7 1 111 112 69.1% 75.5%100.0%40 471- 22.1%685301

VANDALISM 122 14 74 178 252 14.2% 18.4% 16.2%226 19812- 11.7%13941231074

CRIME DAMAGE 20 2 4 46 50 17.1% 11.0%-58 760 18.7%444527048

WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS 171 18 15 241 256 91.6% 83.7% 92.9%200 20613  6.2%225239014

 97.6%CARRYING CONCEALED WEAPON 6 81 820 5 73 80  83.3%  90.1%-  1.2% 41 5 7 71 78

 91.3%FELON POSSESSION WEAPON 7 99 800 7 87 73 100.0%  87.9% 23.8% 110 11 0 124 124

100.0%OTHER WEAPONS VIOLATIONS 0 26 100 0 16 10 -  61.5%160.0% 00 0 1 16 17

 52.9%SHOOTING PROHIBITED AREA 0 13 170 0 6 9 -  46.2%- 23.5% 10 1 0 13 13

PROSTITUTION 00 0 0 3 3 63.6% 66.7%-2 70- 72.7%11300

SEX CRIMES 71 8 17 116 133 76.4% 63.3% 66.7%50 684- 11.2%897906

DRUG OFFENSES 13927 166 156 1789 1945 94.0% 94.5% 97.0%1667 1711128-  3.1%182017640132

FAMILY OFFENSES 10 1 2 44 46 72.1% 85.0% 50.0%34 441- 34.4%614002

DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE 230 23 4 319 323 99.7%100.0% 95.7%320 37722- 15.3%378320023

JUVENILE PROBLEMS 29 11 157 72 229 98.5% 96.6% 77.3%374 33717 13.2%342387022

100.0%CURFEW VIOLATION 0 9 130 0 9 13 - 100.0%- 30.8% 00 0 17 1 18

 94.4%MINOR IN POSSESSION-ALCOHOL 3 50 710 3 51 67 100.0% 102.0%- 29.6% 27 9 85 71 156

 98.2%MINOR IN POSSESSION-TOBACCO 2 50 570 2 50 56 100.0% 100.0%- 12.3% 02 2 55 0 55

100.0%RUNAWAY 17 278 2010 12 264 201  70.6%  95.0% 38.3% 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUOR LAW 40 4 4 111 115 96.4%100.0%125.0%101 1075-  9.0%11110104

 98.7%DRINKING IN PUBLIC 4 87 750 5 87 74 125.0% 100.0% 16.0% 40 4 0 95 95

 90.3%FURNISHING TO A MINOR 0 14 310 0 14 28 - 100.0%- 54.8% 00 0 4 13 17

-ILLEGAL LIQUOR-MAKE/SELL/POSS 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

-LICENSE VIOLATIONS 0 0 00 0 0 0 - -  0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

100.0%MINOR ON PREMISES 0 0 10 0 0 1 - --100.0% 00 0 0 1 1

100.0%OTHER LIQUOR VIOLATIONS 0 0 40 0 0 4 - --100.0% 00 0 0 2 2

EXTORTION 00 0 0 2 2 66.7% 66.7%-2 20-3300

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 443 47 64 820 884 95.1% 93.9%100.0%535 53832  0.7%566570032

KIDNAP 10 1 1 5 6 60.0% 57.1% 50.0%4 31 40.0%5702

TRESPASS 1185 123 58 875 933 90.4% 93.2% 96.6%646 62885-  0.3%695693088

ESCAPE 00 0 1 0 1100.0%100.0%-1 20- 50.0%2100

ANIMAL ORDINANCES 30 3 2 56 58 95.8% 86.8% 75.0%59 923- 29.2%966804
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BRIBERY 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%--0 10-100.0%1000

LITTERING AND GARBAGE 40 4 0 79 79 95.6% 91.3%100.0%84 654 35.3%689204

OTHER CRIMES 551 56 26 813 839 93.2% 91.0% 79.3%626 71646- 10.4%768688058

NON CRIMINAL DOMESTIC 0 0 0 0 0 0 77.1% 70.6% 75.0%24 273-  2.9%353404

TRAFFIC CRIMES 320 32 1 284 285 53.3% 45.6% 46.3%416 47937  1.6%898912080

 26.7%HIT AND RUN 53 606 5390 10 145 144  18.9%  23.9% 12.4% 50 5 0 57 57

 95.5%RECKLESS DRIVING 13 152 1980 14 138 189 107.7%  90.8%- 23.2% 120 12 1 109 110

 80.0%ELUDING 5 45 550 5 28 44 100.0%  62.2%- 18.2% 60 6 0 43 43

 96.0%DRIVING WHILE SUSP/REVOKED 9 99 990 8 96 95  88.9%  97.0%- 80 8 0 69 69

100.0%FAIL TO DISPLAY OPER LIC 0 10 70 0 9 7 -  90.0% 42.9% 10 1 0 6 6

PROTECTIVE CUSTODY 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%--1 30-100.0%3000

DETOX HOLD 00 0 0 3 3 99.6% 99.6%100.0%1072 112887-  4.9%11321076087

MENTAL HOLD 00 0 0 1 1 99.6% 99.8%100.0%540 48339 11.5%485541039

MATERIAL WITNESS 00 0 0 1 1---1 00-0000

FUGITIVE 5327 539 78 6289 6367 93.4% 96.9%111.9%6642 6401686  0.0%685368510613

SEX OFFENDER - FAIL TO REGISTER 80 8 0 148 148 84.3% 94.4%100.0%135 1506- 19.7%17814306

VEHICLE RCV OUTSIDE AGENCY 0 0 0 0 0 0 84.6% 84.6% 75.0%44 333 33.3%395204

PROPERTY RCV OUTSIDE AGENCY 0 0 0 0 0 0 82.6% 92.6%-25 190 17.4%232701

0 126817548 178161448 14368Part II Total  81.8%  80.7% 103756 1093 676 12829 13505 87.6%14353-  1.5%

Part I and II Totals 131275 1387 106915859 16928 74.7% 74.8% 76.8%17291169291490-  3.0%246532391302029
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Part III
TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 73.1% 74.0% 73.9%1353 1093136 22.3%149618290184

100.0%FATAL 0 2 40 0 1 4 -  50.0%- 50.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

 92.7%INJURY 62 499 3990 54 459 370  87.1%  92.0% 25.1% 0 0 0 0 0 0

 65.8%PROP DAMAGE 122 1328 1,0930 82 893 719  67.2%  67.2% 21.5% 0 0 0 0 0 0

MISSING PERSON 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0% 94.7% 66.7%162 14712 16.3%147171018

SUDDEN DEATH 0 0 0 0 0 0 95.9% 84.4% 37.5%119 1406-  3.4%146141016

SUICIDE OR ATTEMPT SUICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 98.9% 98.0% 98.3%652 55257 19.2%558665058

OTHER ACCIDENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0% 75.0%100.0%3 61- 33.3%6401

ANIMAL PROBLEMS 0 0 0 0 0 0 92.0% 85.7% 75.0%96 1263- 18.2%13711204

PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 93.5% 92.2%100.0%1319 1443114-  7.2%154314320114

ABANDONED AUTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 96.6% 98.8%100.0%84 5711 44.1%5985011

MISSING VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 82.4% 40.9%100.0%9 141 29.4%172201

EVIDENCE TOW 0 0 0 0 0 0 81.3% 53.6%100.0%15 132 75.0%162802

PRIVATE PROPERTY TOW 0 0 0 0 0 0 97.8%100.0%100.0%153 13411 11.7%137153011

OTHER MISCELLANEOUS 00 0 0 3 3 99.8% 92.4% 92.6%595 61550  4.5%616644054

REPOSSESSION 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%100.0%100.0%176 16822  4.8%168176022

IMPOUNDED AUTO 0 0 0 0 0 0 97.2%100.6%105.3%164 17520-  9.4%180163019

ASSISTANCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 96.0% 94.6% 96.7%400 38329  6.0%399423030

UNSECURED PREMISES 0 0 0 0 0 0-100.0%-2 00100.0%1200

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES 0 0 0 0 0 0 76.9% 66.6% 54.5%403 50624-  8.1%658605044

PUBLIC SAFETY 0 0 0 0 0 0 95.2% 88.0%100.0%22 401- 40.5%422501

DISTUBANCE/NOISE 0 0 0 0 0 0 85.0% 94.4%-17 170- 10.0%201800

TRAFFIC/ROADS 0 0 0 0 0 0 78.4% 91.4%200.0%32 292-  5.4%373501

CIVIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 84.4% 89.7% 60.0%26 383- 35.6%452905

ALARMS 0 0 0 0 0 0 33.3% 30.0%100.0%3 52- 33.3%151002

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/PRANKS 0 0 0 0 0 0  9.7% 20.0%100.0%9 71- 37.5%724501

GRAFITTI 0 0 0 0 0 0  6.4%  5.8%-26 330- 13.6%516446013

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 36.7% 62.1% 62.5%126 515 46.0%13920308

EXCLUSIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 99.2%100.0%100.0%68 2415- 72.0%2436805

DV ADVOCATE 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0% 76.0%-19 201150.0%22500

STAR TEAM CALLOUT 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%100.0%-9 60 50.0%6900

DRUG OVERDOSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 98.3% 92.9%100.0%39 582- 28.8%594202

BICYCLE/SKATEBOARD VIOLATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0-100.0%-3 00-0300

K-9 0 0 0 0 0 0 85.1% 58.2% 33.3%96 4744- 70.4%557165012

SEARCH WARRANTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 71.7% 60.4% 41.7%122 1475-  1.5%205202012

MENTAL HEALTH REFERALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 98.6% 96.9% 97.0%1133 90597 27.3%91811690100

SEX OFFENDER NOTIFICATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 88.8% 96.1%-173 2220- 28.0%25018000

CONTROLLED BUY 0 0 0 0 0 0 96.9% 99.0%100.0%293 2784  3.1%28729604

ELDER ABUSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 65.2% 52.6%-10 151- 17.4%231900

DRE 0 0 0 0 0 0 98.7%101.4%100.0%73 761-  6.5%777201

BUSINESS CITED 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%100.0%100.0%49 575- 14.0%574905

SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION 0 0 0 0 0 0 99.9% 99.6% 98.7%803 73976  8.9%740806077

BEAT PROJECTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 76.0%103.2%140.0%98 737-  1.0%969505

SEIZED MONEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 81.7% 58.0% 25.0%65 582 57.7%7111208

SEIZED PROPERTY 0 0 0 0 0 0100.0%100.0%-2 20-2200
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FORENSIC VIDEO ANALYSIS 0 0 0 0 0 0---0 00-0000

0 72210780 10763851 9145Part III Total  83.7%  85.0% 0 0 0 0 00 84.8%9021  0.2%

Grand Total 2880 0 34693 35416 2212 2643625950  76.8%  74.8%  74.7% 13211069 2390 106916009 17078-  2.0%
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